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ENGLISH-SPEAKING RESOURCES IN PARIS/PROVINCES1

 

 
General listing for all of France:  
www.counsellinginfrance.com 
http://internationaltherapistdirectory.com/france/ 
 
 
Below is a list of English-speaking psychologists and psychiatrists by city: 
 
Aix-en-Provence: 
 
- Chantal Zédet Saunders, MA, LMFT, Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist MFC, chantalzedet@msn.com, tél : 
(33) 06.45.09.74.72, Résidence “Les Hauts de Provence II”, 66, avenue de Lattre de Tassigny, 13100 Aix-en-Provence 
- Anabelle Martin, anabelle.martin39@gmail.com, 06 75 00 55 83 

 
Bordeaux: 
 
- Dr. Hélène Mancini, Psychiatrist, Cabinet: 51 rue Georges Mandel, 33082 Bordeaux Tel: 05 56 93 01 52 
- Jennifer Millington - 3 rue Franz Schrader - 33000 Bordeaux - 06 67 60 88 08, 
http://jennifermillington.wixsite.com/psychologue-bordeaux/visit-us  
- Martina Coccia - 46 rue du 14 juillet - 33400 Talence - 07 82 91 26 14 
 
Lyon:  
 
- Apsytude (center specialized in treatment for students, little to no cost, some of their psychologists speak English), 
3 blvd Eugène Duruelle, 69003 LYON, 06.27.86.91.83, www.apsytude.com  
- Dr Claire DUMONT, Le Vallon d’Ecully-La Bonderie, 4 chemin du Plat, 69130 ECULLY, 04.78.33.58.23 or 
04.78.83.26.19 (between 8:00 and 9:30 a.m.) 
- Nathalie Girard-Dephanix, chez Oxyliem, 10 ave de Limburg, 69110 Sainte-Foy-lès-Lyon, 04.78.03.52.52, 
www.oxyliem.com  
- Dr Emmanuelle NIOLLET-METCALFE, 2 rue Abbé Lemire, 69300 CALUIRE, 06.73.66.22.34, 
eniolletmetcalfe@yahoo.fr  
- Valérie REGEMBAL, 5 rue de la Barre, 69002 LYON, 06.06.78.47.65 
- Dana NELSON, 193 ave. Felix Faure, 69003 LYON, 06.70.67.45.25, dana@dananelsoncouseling.com, 
www.dananelsoncounseling.com  
- Evelyn Rosset, erosset@gmail.com, www.evelynrosset.com 
- Ms. Karen Cain: Cabinet Brac de la Perrière, 122, rue Bossuet, 69006 Lyon Tel: 06 84 54 22 73 
- Ms. Diane Webb: Psychotherapist, 18F, résidence Rose l’Haye, 90 av. Clémenceau, 69230 St Genis Laval, Tel: 04 72 
24 11 61, Fax: 04 72 31 04 87 
 
Montpellier: 
 
- Mme Frederique Berger, 1474 Chemin du Pioch de Baillos, 34980 Montferrier sur Lez, 
frederiquefberger@gmail.com, Phone:  33.4.67.29.47.78, Mobile:  33.6.03.69.33.49 
 
 
 

                                                           
1  Contacts APUAF: 

 Anna Shoemaker (IES Abroad Nantes) – a.shoemaker@ies-nantes.fr  

mailto:a.shoemaker@ies-nantes.fr
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Nantes: 
 
- Lorraine de Maynadier, ldemaynadier@gmail.com, 06.16.55.69.46, http://www.nantespsy.com/ 
- Malachy Coleman, 06.88.88.43.91, 27/29 route de Vannes, 44100 Nantes, http://www.malachycoleman.com 
 
Paris: 
 
- International Counseling Service: http://www.icsparis.com/index.asp 
- Sharon Korman, korman.sharon@gmail.com, 06 50 02 30 66 
- Kostas Kouris, kostas@kouris.info, 07.82.72.55.31 
- Sophie Marzin, mmmsophie@hotmail.com, 06.78.46.98.61 
- Louis Monaco, docmonaco@mac.com, 07.83.49.94.52 
- Julie Pose, juliepose@yahoo.fr, 06.79.98.14.72 
- Patricia Ochs, ochspatricia@hotmail.com, 06.11.67.10.35 
- David Frese, david.frese@gmail.com, 06.26.39.63.31 
- Lavinia Stefani, lavinia.stefani@orange.fr, 01.47.83.52.29 
- Iren Smolarski, iren.smolarski@gmail.com, 01.47.27.45.56 
- Judith Collignon, judithcollignon@aol.com, 01.46.34.26.77 
- Debra Berg, debra.berg.paris@gmail.com, 01 46 55 96 96 
- Dr. Chloe V. Menon, Ph.D.: 199 Rue de Grenelle, 75007 Paris Tel: 06.70.13.77.76 
- Ms. Vivienne Harvey (MA) 120, Avenue Champs Élysées, 75008 Paris Tel: 06 20 55 17 56 
- Ms. Minna Kim: 11, rue du Cherche-Midi, 75006 Paris Tel: 01 42 22 18 01, Cell: 06 06 68 53 48 
- Ms. Ursula Knapp-Mcinnes: 6 avenue Jean Baptiste Clement, 92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, Tel: 01 46 03 04 19 
- Rosemarie Bourgault, Clinical Psychologist & Psychotherapist, 7 rue de Saint-Sénoch 75017, Telephone: 
06.13.50.82.60, Rosemarie.bourgault@orange.fr 
- Nisha Kirpalani, Clinical Psychologist & Therapist, 37 rue de Montreuil 75011, Telephone: 06.35.0249.84, 
nisha_kirpalani@yahoo.com  
- Emmanuelle BERA (Psychologist), 10 avenue Dorian 75012 Paris, 06 89 08 94 26, emmanuelle.bera@gmail.com  
- Ariane WILDER (Psychologist), 91 rue du Théâtre 75015 Paris, 06 43 73 19 93 
- Cindy Davis, cindavis@gmail.com, 06 49 33 92 30 
- Vanessa Corbera, Licensed Clinical Social Worker, 07 61 32 19 45, corberadeconant@gmail.com, 
www.compasscounselingcenter.org   
 
Psychiatrists: 
 
- Dr. Philippe Wuyts (adults): 140, avenue Victor Hugo, 75016 Paris Tel: 06 59 52 33 17 
- Dr. Ludwig Sitzmann (adults): 121, rue de Rennes, 75006 Paris Tel: 01 45 48 86 56 
- Dr. Camille Benoit (children): 19 av.de Tourville, 75007 Paris Tel : 01 84 79 22 82 
- Dr. Isabelle Laffont : 11 Rue Vignon, 75008 Paris, isabelle.laffont@free.fr, 01 40 06 04 49 
 
Pau : 
 
- Leesa Jenkinson (Therapeutic Counsellor and Integrative Psychotherapist): leesajenkinson@gmail.com Tél: 06 16 01 
29 33 
 
Strasbourg: 
 
Psychiatrists: 
 
- Dr. Patrick Gauthier-Lafaye: 10, rue Massenet, 67000 Strasbourg Tel: 03 88 60 28 15 
- Dr. Isabelle Pivard: 63 avenue des Vosges, 67000 Strasbourg Tel: 03 88 37 07 64 
- Dr. Frédéric Grabli: 77, avenue Jean Jaurès, 67100 Strasbourg Tel: 03 88 34 39 18 
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Clinical Psychologists: 
 
- Ms. Brigit Soubrouillard (Ph.D) 1, rue Saint Léon 67400 Strasbourg Tel: 03 88 22 08 08 (Illkirch) 
- Mr. Robert Woods: 7, rue Schoch, 67000 Strasbourg Tel: 03 88 36 41 48 
 
Toulouse: 
 
- Deborah de CAMARET, 20 quai de Tounis, 31000 Toulouse, tél: 05 31 54 12 91, deborah_decamaret@hotmail.com 
- James WILSON, 25 rue du Languedoc, 31000 Toulouse, tél : 06 24 08 71 41, james@toulousetherapy.com 


